
Tutoring List 
 

This list is assembled to assist our students and parents in their search for a tutor. The District does not 
do a background/reference check on these individuals and does not endorse any particular person on this 

list. Please check background and references on your own. 
Subjects: English, Math, Science, Spanish/French, Other Tutoring and Test Prep Agencies 

 
ENGLISH: 

Manjari Bhat​ ​ ​ ​ info@SaviTutors.com 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 720-353-4453 
 

Mindy Mallory​ ​ ​ ​ mindymallory@comcast.net​ ​ ​ ​
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 248-921-1131 or home 303-993-5765 
 
MATH: 

Manjari Bhat​ ​ ​ ​ info@SaviTutors.com 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 720-353-4453 
 

Nancy Copher​ ​ ​ ​ nlcopher@yahoo.com 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 303-795-3086 
 

Dave Cowan​ ​ ​ ​ Davidcowan1949@gmail.com 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 303-949-1989 
 
​ Scott Davis​ ​ ​ ​ Scott.Davis314@gmail.com 
​ Pre-algebra-Calc, ACT/SAT​ ​ 303-618-3663 
 

Jessica Federspill​ ​ ​ Jessica.federspill@dcsdk12.org 
Algebra 1 and 2 

 
Becky Hodous​​ ​ ​ Becky.hodous@dcsdk12.org 
Any level up to and through Pre-Calc​ 303-550-2334 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​  
Marin Iliev​ ​ ​ ​ miliev@mines.edu 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 720-238-3453 
 
Tom Lutz​ ​ ​ ​ Colorado.math@gmail.com 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 816-304-9272 
 

Mindy Mallory​ ​ ​ ​ mindymallory@comcast.net 
248-921-1131 or home 
303-993-5765​ ​ ​  

Jim Padavic​ ​ ​ ​ jimepadavic@gmail.com 
720-339-6487 

 
Al Schaeffer​ ​ ​ ​ steinmetz.genius@gmail.com 

720-980-2330 
 

Camille Scott​ ​ ​ ​ cscott404@msn.com 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 303-346-3837 
 

Gigi Siwek​ ​ ​ ​ g2siwek@yahoo.com 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 720-939-3727 
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​ ​  
John Uselman​ ​ ​ ​ teledesic@comcast.net 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 303-993-3362 
 

Roy Wilson​ ​ ​ ​ 303-717-6816 
 

John Willoughby, PhD.​ ​ jkwilloughby@comcast.net​  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 303-814-8234 
 

Claire Wu Yee​ ​ ​ ​ clairewu17@yahoo.com 
Algebra (1 and 2), Geometry,​ ​ 303-791-4929 
Statistics (including AP), 
Precalc, AP Calc, Trig 

 
SCIENCE INCLUDING BIOLOGY, CHEM. & PHYSICS: 

Manjari Bhat​ ​ ​ ​ info@SaviTutors.com 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 720-353-4453 
 

Marin Iliev​ ​ ​ ​ miliev@mines.edu 
​ ​ ​ ​ 720-238-3453 

 
Julie Krummenacher​ ​ ​ juliekrummenacher@gmail.com 
Chemistry and Biology​ ​ ​  
 
Al Schaeffer​ ​ ​ ​ steinmetz.genius@gmail.com 

​ Physics and Chemistry​ ​ ​ 720-980-2330 
 

John Uselman​ ​ ​ ​ teledesic@comcast.net 
Chemistry and Physics​ ​ ​ 303-993-3362 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​  
Mike Wood​ ​ ​ ​ michael.wood@dcsdk12.org 

​ Chemistry​ ​ ​ ​ 303-520-4849 
 
SPANISH AND FRENCH: 

Dawn Cangilla​ ​ ​ ​ dstarc@msn.com 
Spanish only​ ​ ​ ​ 303-908-6080 

 
Robyn Klein​ ​ ​ ​ robynk87@yahoo.com 

 ​ ​ ​ 303-903-5062 
 
OTHER TUTORING AND TEST PREP AGENCIES: 
Colts Club is Tuesday and Thursday in the Cimarron library and provides a licensed teacher for 
homework support/help. 
 
A+ Elite Academics Inc.​ ​ ​ eliteacademics2@gmail.com 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 303-882-0035 
 
Achievement Tutoring LLC​ ​ ​ 303-471-4365 
 
ACT PrepNow Program​ ​ ​ http://www.prepnow.com/ 
Test Prep​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 1-800-903-7737 
 
Aim for the Stars Tutoring​ ​ ​ www.AimfortheStarsTutoring.com 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 720-289-5773 
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Arapahoe Community College​​ ​ 303-797-5722 
Study skills & test taking​​ ​ ​ ​ ​  
Year round ACT/SAT classes workshops 
 
Brain Ingenuity​ ​ ​ ​  
ACT/SAT Reading Prep, Study Skills,​ ​ Brian McGrane, 303-585-0215 
Math Fundamentals, Reading Comprehension, 
Executive Function, Brain Fitness 
 
Clubz Tutoring​​ ​ ​ ​ www.clubztutoring.com 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 303-471-4343 
 
College Direction​ ​ ​ ​ 303-692-1918 
Test Prep​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Susie@collegedirection.org   
 
 
College Insights​ ​ ​ ​ www.satinsights.com​ ​ ​  
SAT/ACT/PSAT preparation​ ​ ​ 303-541-0821 
and individualized tutoring 
 
College Tutors Parker​ ​ ​ ​ http://collegetutors.com/parkerco 
Math, Reading, Sciences, Study Skills,​ ​ 303-317-3171 
Foreign Languages, Homework help (includes 
AP classes), and ACT, SAT, PSAT test prep 
 
Dave Cowan​ ​ ​ ​ ​ davidcowan1949@gmail.com 
ACT/SAT math and science​ ​ ​  
In person and real time online tutoring 
 

 
 
Scott Davis​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Scott.Davis314@gmail.com 
ACT/SAT math​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 303-618-3663 

 
 

Elite Academics​ ​ ​ ​ http://www.eliteacademicsdenver.com/  
 
FlatIrons Tutoring​ ​ ​ ​ Flatirons Tutoring:  
Math, Science, Language Arts, Spanish, ​ (720-706-9320) 
Academic Coaching, SAT/ACT Prep 
 
 
I Need a Pencil Online help​ ​ ​ INeedAPencil.org 
 
Kaplan​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ jennifer.delurgio@kaplan.com 
Test Prep​ ​ ​ ​ ​ kaptest.com/college 
Practice Tests: 9/14, 10/5, 11/2, 12/7​ ​ 720-935-4820  
 
Khan Academy (free online help)​ ​ Khan Academy 
Math and Science 
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Kumon Learning Center​ ​ ​ To enroll, call Sangeeta 303-596-6605 
Math (through Calc) and Reading 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​  
Learning Edge​​ ​ ​ ​ www.TheLearningEdgeCenter.com 
Individualized tutoring​ ​ ​ ​ 303-973-9946 
SAT and ACT Prep​ ​ ​ ​ 303-770-0029​ ​  
 
Learning Foundations​​ ​ ​ www.howdoyoulearn.net 

303-785-5516 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 720-318-5178 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​  
Mindy Mallory​ ​ ​ ​ ​ mindymallory@comcast.net 
ACT and other subjects​​ ​ ​ 248-921-1131 or home 303-993-5765 
 
Mindfish Prep​ ​ ​ ​ ​ www.mindfishprep.com 
Test Prep​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 720-204-1041  
 
Mostly Math Learning Center​ ​   ​ www.mostlymath.com​  
One-to-one online support​ ​ ​ 800-338-5674 
 
Peak Learning Solutions​ ​ ​ www.peaklearningsolutions.com 
All subjects, including languages, math, 
science, etc. 
 
Power Score​ ​ ​ ​ ​ www.powerscore.com​ ​ ​  
ACT/SAT Prep​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 1-800-545-1750 
 
Prep Associates​ ​ ​ ​ www.prepassociates.com 
Test Prep​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 303-424-8072  
 
Princeton Review​ ​ ​ ​ www.princetonreview.com 
Test Prep​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 303-939-9100 
 
Quantum Leap Tutoring​​ ​ ​ https://www.quantumjumptutoring.com/ 
Academic Tutoring, Exam Prep​ ​ ​ quantumjumptutoring@gmail.com 
 
Al Schaeffer​ ​ ​ ​ ​ steinmetz.genius@gmail.com 
ACT/SAT math​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 720-980-2330 
 
Gigi Siwek​ ​ ​ ​ ​ g2siwek@yahoo.com 
ACT/SAT math​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 720-939-3727 
 
Sycamore Learning Company​​ ​ http://www.sycamorelearning.com/​ ​ ​  
ACT/PSAT/SAT Prep​ ​ ​ ​ 866-223-9691 
​ ​ ​  
Sylvan Learning Center​ ​ ​ www.sylvanlearning.com 
SAT preparation​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Contact: Ann Smith 
ACT preparation​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 303-220-8607 
 
Tutoring Club​ ​ ​ ​ ​ www.tutoringclub.com 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 303-757-8886​  
 
Tutor Doctor​ ​ ​ ​ ​ www.tutoringsouthdenver.com 
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John Uselman​ ​ ​ ​ ​ teledesic@comcast.net 
ACT/SAT math and science​ ​ ​ 303-993-3362​ ​ ​ ​ ​  
 
Claire Wu Yee​ ​ ​ ​ ​ clairewu17@yahoo.com 
ACT/SAT/PSAT math prep 
 
YOU DO THE MATH​ ​ ​ ​ youdothemath.tutoring@gmail.com 
Contact: Erynn Bourdo​ ​ ​ ​ 720-220-4004 
ACT, Math, Physics and Chemistry 
 
WyZant (tutor search engine)​ ​ ​ http://www.wyzant.com/ 
 
ZAPS Learning Company​ ​ ​ www.zaps.com​ ​ ​  
ACT and SAT Prep Seminars​ ​ ​ 877-927-8378 
for test-taking tips and strategies 
PSAT/SAT Seminar: 9/25-26 
ACT Seminar: 9/30-10/1 
 
 
***Some agencies will give discounts, please check.*** 
 
“The parties and corresponding contact information are provided as a convenience to parents and 
community members.  It is the responsibility of the person using any and all parties on this list to 

check in to that person’s credentials, qualifications, licensure, etc., as Douglas County School 
District DOES NOT do any screening, endorsing, or approving of such individuals.” 

 
Name​ ​ ​ Subject​​ Phone Number​ Email Address/Web Address 
 
Alex Harget​ ​ Math, Physics, ​ 720-361-0228​​
alex@mathandsciencehelp.com 

Chem, ACT/SAT​ ​ ​ ​
www.mathandsciencehelp.com 

 
Gigi Siwek​ ​ Math​ ​ ​ 720-939-3727​​  g2siwek@yahoo.com 
 
Creative Tutors​ All​ ​ ​ 303-521-6495​                    ------------ 
 
Patricia Anderson​ Math​ ​ ​ 303-471-4960​          ​  mathhoney@msn.com 
 
Liz Cenedella Holt​ Math & Science​ 303-471-4365​​         -------------- 
 
Valerie Pearson​ French & Spanish​ 303-798-5584​​         -------------- 
 
Elizabeth Hoch​ German I & II​​ 303-972-4240​  ​   elizabethhoch@msn.com 
 
Louis Brescia​ Math​ luigibres@yahoo.com 
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David Cowan​ ​ Calc, SAT prep​ 303-949-1989 ​​
davidcowen1989@gmail.com 
 
Shannon Spence​ Tutor Doctor​ ​ 303-697-3552​            www.tutordoctor.com 
 
Lauri Gallagher​ Geom, Alg I/II​​ 303-880-5181​​  lauri.gallagher@dcsdk12.org 
​ ​ ​ ​  
Academic Impact​ all subjects​ ​ ​ ​ ​ www.academicimpact.net 
 
Erynn Bourdo​​ Math​ ​ ​ 720-220-4004​​
youdothemath.tutoring@gmail.com 
 
Claire Eyee​ ​ Math​ ​ ​ 303-791-4929​​   clairewu17@yahoo.com 
 
Anderson, Jason​ All Math/Science​ 720.838.5148​ ​
jason_anderson@uwalumni.com 

Test Prep (former DPS math teacher)​​  
 
Mostly Math ​ ​ Math, study skills, ​ 800-338-5674​​ www.mostlymath.com 
Learning Center​ test prep 
 
Michael O'Halloran​ Math                            203-644-2825             
mohalloran@stmarylittleton.com 
 
Megan McIver​​ Spanish ​ ​ 303-917-6514​​ megan.mciver@comcast.net 
 
John Willoughby​ Math​ ​ ​ (303) 249-6141​ jkwilloughby@comcast.net 
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